# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3024048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	103668801

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY JAY GILHAM	02/02/2012
PATRICK SCOTT JENSEN	02/02/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPACELABS HEALTHCARE, LLC	
Street Address:	5150 220TH AVENUE SE	
City:	ISSAQUAH	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98029	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14460147

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SONA@NOVELIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPC716.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = SPC716.US.UTIL.1\_Assignment\_20120203\_signed \# page 1.tif\\ source = SPC716.US.UTIL.1\_Assignment\_20120203\_signed \# page 2.tif$ 

PATENT 502977449 REEL: 033748 FRAME: 0657

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors:

Co-Inventor: Jeffrey Jay Gilham, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20339 NE 34th Court, Sammamish, WA 98074

AND

Co-Inventor: Patrick Scott Jensen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22263 NE 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Sammamish, WA 98074

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "System and Method for Transfer of Primary Alarm Notification on Patient Monitoring Systems", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on November 18, 2011, and has been assigned Serial No. 13/300,434 and for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, of the same title, has been filed on November 18, 2011 and has been assigned application number PCT/US2011/61555 (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"), both of which rely on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/415,799, entitled "Patient Monitoring System with Dual Serial Bus (DSB) Interface", filed on November 19, 2010, for priority;

AND WHEREAS, Spacelabs Healthcare LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 5150 220th Avenue SE, Issaquah, WA 98029, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 033748 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 08/14/2014** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This 2 day of Feb , 2012 Jyll . Que Signature of Jeffrey ay Gilham
Signature of Jeffrey ay Gilham
STATE OF Washington
COUNTY OF King ss.
STATE OF Washington  State of Washington  State of Washington  State of Washington  State of Jenney Wishell  On Feb 2, 2012, before me, Jenney Wishell, Notary Public, personally appeared within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he guaranted the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature
251-7-25
WASH & WALLES
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This
STATE OF Washington
COUNTY OF King ss.
On Feb 2 2012, before me, Dennier Wiscell, Notary Public, personally appeared Patrick Scott Jensen who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]  Notary Signature
FERL KING
A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF
31 10
WAS WIND
COMPANY OF CO.